COMMON GROUND YHEAYRE COMPANY
A gothic murder mystery

Touring East Anglia
29th Sept to 29th Oct
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TOUR SCHEDULE ~ SEPTEMBER 29 TO OCTOBER 29

TICKET PRICES (unless stated otherwise) - FULL: £13 U21s: £10
BOX OFFICE (unless stated otherwise) - 07807 341364 / www.commongroundtc.co.uk

Colchester

Chipping Ongar

Halesworth

Stowmarket

Woolpit

Great Hockham

Bardwell
Walton

Woodbridge

Headgate Theatre (CO2 7AT) - Fri 29th & Sat 30th September, 7.30pm
01206 366000/www.headgatetheatre.co.uk Tickets £14/£10 (U21s)

Zinc Arts (CM5 0AD) Sunday 1st October, Spm Tickets £18
Hosted by Ongar & KHV Rotary Club in aid of Essex & Herts Air Ambulance

The Cut Arts Centre (IP19 8BY) Tuesday 3rd October, 7.30pm
0300 3033 211 /newcut.org.uk / boxoffice@newcut.org £14/£10 (U21s)

The John Peel Centre (IP14 1ET) Weds 4th & Thurs 5th Oct, 7.30pm
01449 774678 /www.johnpeelcentre.com £14/£10 (U21s)

Village Hall (IP30 9QX) Friday 6th October, 7.30pm
01359 240866 info@woolpit-festival.com Tickets: £14

Village Hall (IP24 1NT) Saturday 7th October, 7.30pm
01953 498447, boxoffice@greathockham.org or from The Hockham Eagle

The Tithe Barn (IP31 1AA) Sunday 8th October, 7.30pm
St Mary's Hall (Felixstowe, IP11 9BH) - Tuesday 10th October, 7.30pm

Seckford Theatre (IP12 4JH) Wednesday 11th October, 7.30pm
Tickets £14/£10 (U21s)

Walsham Le Willows Memorial Hall (IP31 3AA) Thursday 12th October, 7.30pm

Hadleigh

Wingfield

Ipswich

The Old School (IP7 6BY) Friday 13th & Sat 14th October, 7.30pm

Wingfield Barns (IP21 5RA - nr. Stradbroke) Sunday 15th October
7.30pm 01379 384505 / wingfieldbarns.com £14/£10 (U21s)

Gallery Studio Theatre (St George’s St, Ipswich)
Weds 18th to Fri 20th October, 7.30pm Tickets £14/£10 (U21s)
gallerystudiotheatre.co.uk / info@galleryplayers.co.uk / 0333 666 3366

Chappel & Wakes Colne Village Hall (CO6 2BX) Saturday 21st October, 7.30pm

Gt Bromley
Laxfield
Harkstead

Diss

Aldeburgh

Framlingham

Hatfield Peverel

Village Hall (CO7 7JA) Sunday 22nd October, 7.30pm
Village Hall (IP13 8DY) Tuesday 24th October, 7.30pm
Village Hall (IP9 1DG) Wednesday 25th October, 7.30pm

The Corn Hall (IP22 4LB) Thursday 26th October, 7.30pm
01379 652241 /www.thecornhall.co.uk Tickets £14/£10 (U21s)

Jubilee Hall (IP15 5BN) Friday 27th October, 7.30pm
www.aldeburghjubileehall.co.uk / 01728 454022
Hall Box Office open Tues & Thurs 10-12am £14/£10 (U21s)

Castle Community Rooms (IP13 9BQ). Saturday 28th October, 7.30pm

Village Hall (CM3 2HP). Sunday 29th October, 3pm
www.ticketsource.co.uk/hatfield-peverel-village-hall




